Ficha técnica
Ref. WATER-BLOCKING-HINCHANTES
Water-Blocking Tapes
Longitudinal water blocking for power and communications cables
Descripción
Water-blocking tapes (CDZD) consist of a non-woven polyester backing impregnated with
superabsorbent polyacrylate powder. On contact with moisture, the polyacrylate swells quickly to form a
gel that blocks longitudinal water progress inside the cable, limiting damage to the entry area and

Ref. WATER-BLOCKING-HINCHANTES
Propiedad Método Value
Short-term thermal stability Q/TR.J02.031-2000 230°C
Long-term thermal stability IEC 216 90°C
Moisture content ISO 287 ≤8%
Construcción
Backing Non-woven polyester
Active agent Superabsorbent polyacrylate powder
Type Single-side, non-conductive
Guía de selección
The right reference depends on the balance between required blocking capacity, available space and mechanical
strength during manufacturing. Swelling speed indicates the response rate to the presence of water.
Reference Thickness Grammage Tensile
strength
Swell 1 min Swell 3 min When to choose
CDZD-10 0.10 ±0.01 mm 40 ±5 g/m² ≥20 N/cm ≥3 mm ≥4 mm Very tight
spaces, compact
constructions
CDZD-15 0.15 ±0.03 mm 60 ±5 g/m² ≥25 N/cm ≥5 mm ≥8 mm Communication
cables, limited
spaces
CDZD-18 0.28 ±0.03 mm 65 ±15 g/m² ≥30 N/cm ≥6 mm ≥9 mm Capacity/space
balance
CDZD-20 0.20 ±0.03 mm 70 ±10 g/m² ≥30 N/cm ≥10 mm ≥12 mm LV/MV power
cables
CDZD-25 0.25 ±0.03 mm 80 ±10 g/m² ≥35 N/cm ≥10 mm ≥14 mm High absorption
capacity
CDZD-30 0.30 ±0.03 mm 90 ±10 g/m² ≥35 N/cm ≥12 mm ≥16 mm Maximum
protection, HV
cables
Variantes disponibles
Tape type